

Kore Foods Limited

Registered Office: Vision House, Tivim Industrial Estate, Mapusa Goa 403 526
Tel No. (0832) 2257729

CIN L33208GA1983PLC000520

28th May, 2022

Corporate Relations Department,
BSE Limited
Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001.

Subject: Newspaper Publication.

Scrip Code: 500458

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed herewith the Copy of the advertisement published in Business Standard dated 28.05.2022 in English Newspaper and Goan Varta dated 28.05.2022 in Marathi Newspaper, in respect of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
for Kore Foods Limited

Puji

Puja Joshi
Company Secretary-cum-Compliance Officer



Encl: As Above.

Procter & Gamble Hygiene and Health Care Limited
 CIN: L24239MH1964PLC012971
 Regd Office:- P&G Plaza, Cardinal Gracias Road, Chakala, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400099
 Tel: (91-22) 2826 6000; Fax: (91-22) 2826 7337;
 Email ID: investor.pghh.in@pgg.com; in.pg.com

NOTICE is hereby given that following share certificates issued by the Company are stated to be lost / misplaced and the registered holders thereof have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate share certificates.

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Numbers	No. of Shares
00051581	Priyen P Soni	27738	86221 86517	297
00051582	Soni Manishaben Pradhyumanbhai	27740	86518 86854	337
00051566	Soni Jyotsanaben Pradhyumanbhai	27739	86597 86033	337

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) with the Company in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claims at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of the publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.

For Procter & Gamble Hygiene and Health Care Limited
 Sd/-
Ghanashyam Hegde
 Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 27, 2022

THE SOUTH INDIA PAPER MILLS LIMITED
 CIN : L85110KA1959PLC001352
 Regd. Office: Chikkayana Chatra, Nanjangud - 571 302 Karnataka State ₹. In Lakhs except per share data

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2022

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/03/2022	Quarter Ended 31/03/2021	Year ended 31/03/2022	Year ended 31/03/2021
1.	Total income from operations	7,650.57	7,104.34	30,535.57	22,678.27
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	402.59	729.42	2,290.77	2,356.98
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	402.59	729.42	2,563.82	2,862.77
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax, (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	447.82	512.61	2,166.05	1,904.95
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	485.25	460.17	2,203.48	1,852.51
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) i.e., Other Equity	19,064.88 (as on 31-3-2022)	17,048.82 (as on 31-3-2021)	19,064.88 (as on 31-3-2022)	17,048.82 (as on 31-3-2021)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹.10/- each) in Rs.				
	Basic :	2.99	3.42	14.44	12.70
	Diluted :	2.99	3.42	14.44	12.70

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com & Company's website www.sipaper.com

By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
MANISH M PATEL
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN: 00128179

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 26-05-2022

GUJARAT SIDHEE CEMENT LIMITED
 (CIN : L26940GJ1973PLC002245)
 At Sidheegram, PO - Prashnavada BO, Via Sutrapada SO - 362 275,
 Off Veraval Kodinar Highway, Dist: Gir Somnath, Gujarat.
 Phone: 02876-268200, Fax: 02876-286540 E-Mail: cfo@mehtagroup.com | Website: www.mehtagroup.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	Mar. 31, 2022	Dec. 31, 2021	Mar. 31, 2021	Mar. 31, 2022
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs
Total income from Operations	20,497.57	17,919.84	19,712.35	71,046.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	529.35	815.63	3,269.81	4,866.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	321.50	517.70	2,080.21	2,016.62
Total Comprehensive income after tax	(853.59)	(2,428.79)	1,876.99	7,846.44
Equity Share Capital	8,927.12	8,918.03	8,825.49	8,927.12
Other Equity			38,594.17	36,673.53
Basic Earnings per Share of ₹10 each (not annualized) - In ₹	0.36	0.58	2.36	2.27
Diluted Earnings per Share of ₹10 each (not annualized) - In ₹	0.36	0.58	2.33	2.26

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.gujaratsidheecementlimited.com

By the Order of the Board,
 For Gujarat Sidhee Cement Limited
 (Jay Mehta)
 Executive Vice Chairman

Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 26, 2022

KORE FOODS LIMITED
 Registered Office : Vision House, Tivim Industrial Estate, Mapusa-Goa 403 526
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022
 ANNEXURE - I (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March, 31, 2022	Year to date figures for period ended March 31, 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year ended March 31, 2021
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	10.02	33.24	10.01
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.40)	(24.95)	(2.08)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	245.82	233.26	(2.08)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	245.82	233.26	(2.08)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	245.82	233.26	(2.08)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1165.00 Rs.10/-each	1165.00 Rs.10/-each	1165.00 Rs.10/-each
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	2.11	2.00	(0.02)
	b) Diluted	2.11	2.00	(0.02)

Note 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/192a4784-dc3d-4c2b-93cb-428e582f8ca7.pdf) and the Company (http://www.korefoods.in/sites/default/files/docs/FinancialResults31032022.pdf)

Note 2 The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The transition was carried out from Accounting standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Act read with rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules 2014, which was the previous GAAP. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 1, 2016. Financial results for all the period presented have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS.

Note 3 The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May, 27, 2022

Particulars	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year 31st Mar. 2021
Net profit for the period (as per Indian GAAP)	(2.08)
Adjustment for Ind AS	0.00
Net profit for the period (as per Ind AS)	(2.08)
Other Comprehensive Income	0.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(2.08)

For Kore Foods Limited
 Sd/-
John Silveira
 Managing Director
 DIN : 06411293

Dated: 27.05.2022 Place: Mapusa Goa

KEMP & COMPANY LIMITED
 Regd. Office: DGP House, 5th Floor, 88-C, Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai - 400 025 CIN: L24239MH1982PLC000047
 TEL: 022 66539000 FAX: 022 66539089
 Email: kemp-investor@kempnco.com WEB: www.kempnco.com

Extract of statement of Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended 31st March, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended		
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	221.01	84.43	441.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	124.61	(14.58)	98.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	124.61	(14.58)	98.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	106.11	(17.67)	84.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,335.04	72.79	13,031.39
6	Equity Share Capital	108.02	108.02	108.02
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at balance sheet:	-	-	27,189.88
8	Basic / Diluted Earning per share	9.82	(1.64)	7.78

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly financials Results filed with BSE Ltd under regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of said quarterly financials results are available on the exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.kempnco.com.
 2 The Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended 31st March, 2022 have been taken on record by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May 2022.
 3 The Board of Directors in its meeting has recommended final dividend of Rs. 4/- per equity share of the face value of Rs. 10 each for the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

On behalf of Board of Directors
 for KEMP & COMPANY LTD.
 Sd/-
Shalini D. Piramal
 Managing Director
 D.I.No - 01365328

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 27th May 2022

ENERGY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
 CIN - L85110KA1995PLC017003
 Regd. Office : Village - Hulugunda, Taluka - Somwarpet, Dist - Kodagu, Karnataka - 571233
 E-mail : edclcal@edclgroup.com ; Website : www.edclgroup.com

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31-03-2022 (₹ in lakhs, except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results					
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)		
1	Total income from operations	77.95	376.27	50.55	1,293.87	1,137.05	499.99	1,154.28	406.19	4,298.32	3,129.48
2	Profit / (loss) for the period before tax	(264.21)	191.71	(246.30)	294.91	(44.06)	(405.70)	248.04	(612.60)	560.54	(1,023.51)
3	Profit / (loss) for the period after tax	(216.65)	154.55	(204.73)	299.53	(49.50)	(299.13)	264.66	(260.42)	723.44	(632.02)
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax]	(211.21)	157.04	(191.47)	312.44	(39.55)	(292.94)	267.33	(245.64)	737.62	(621.38)
5	Paid up Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00
6	Other equity				11,581.97	11,289.53					5,078.22
7	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 10 each)										
	Basic (₹)	(0.46)	0.33	(0.43)	0.63	(0.10)	(0.63)	0.56	(0.55)	1.52	(1.33)
	Diluted (₹)	(0.46)	0.33	(0.43)	0.63	(0.10)	(0.63)	0.56	(0.55)	1.52	(1.33)

Notes:
 1 The standalone and consolidated audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31-03-2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 26-05-2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out audit of the above audited financial results for the year ended 31-03-2022.
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31-03-2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time). The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31-03-2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.edclgroup.com)

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
 ENERGY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
 Sd/-
SATYENDRA PAL SINGH
 (EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR)
 DIN: 01055370

PLACE : NEW DELHI
 DATE : 26-05-2022

Mangalam Organics Limited
 CIN - L24110MH1981PLC024742
 Village Kumbhivali, Savroli Kharpada Road, Khalapur-410202, Dist: Raigad (Maharashtra)
 Website: www.mangalamorganics.com; Email: info@mangalamorganics.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations (net)	12,499.15	11,759.17	9,626.19	49,235.69	33,931.36	12,464.29	11,764.57	9,625.34	49,209.06	33,928.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax and Exceptional items)	308.57	2,010.65	4,331.88	7,384.58	11,438.87	269.68	2,003.89	4,457.60	7,320.89	11,429.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	308.57	2,010.65	4,331.88	7,384.58	11,438.87	269.68	2,003.89	4,457.60	7,320.89	11,429.97
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	155.68	1,519.02	3,153.99	5,423.11	8,472.08	125.52	1,512.26	3,279.71	5,368.15	8,463.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	155.68	1,519.02	3,153.99	5,423.11	8,472.08	125.52	1,512.26	3,279.71	5,368.15	8,463.18
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	856.44	856.44	856.44	856.44	856.44	856.44	856.44	856.44	856.44	856.44
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in Balance-sheet of prevlouse year)	-	-	-	29,614.52	24,319.88	-	-	-	29,550.66	24,310.98
8	Earnings Per Share in Rupees (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (not annualised)	1.82	17.74	36.83	63.32	98.92	1.47	17.66	38.29	62.68	98.82

NOTE:
 1) The above audited standalone and consolidated financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter were approved by the Board of Director of the Company at its meeting held on 27th May, 2022.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 audited financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2022 financial results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and NSE Website (www.nseindia.com) and on Companies website (www.mangalamorganics.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Kamalkumar Dujodwala
 Chairman
 DIN-00546281

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 27th May, 2022

Registered Office: Essel House B-10, Lawrence Roads, Industrial Area, Delhi-110035
 CIN-U45200DL2011PLC229484
 email-id: essel.roads@gmail.com, website: http://10.120.0.90/LucknowRaebarell/index.html
Extract of Statement of Financial Results For The Year Ended March 31, 2022
 (All amounts in Rupees Lakhs except share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Year Ended	
			31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,544.89	8,814.40	6,535.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,909.25)	(797.55)	1,099.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,909.25)	(797.55)	845.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,898.82)	(797.55)	629.85
5	Other Comprehensive Income (net of taxes)	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income	(1,898.82)	(797.55)	629.85
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	13,190.00	13,190.00	13,190.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(1,631.06)	(1,631.06)	(833.51)
9	Net worth	11,558.94	11,558.94	12,356.49
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	36,150.00	36,150.00	40,590.00
11	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer Note 4)	3.51	3.51	3.29
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(0.60)	(0.60)	0.48
	2. Diluted:	(0.60)	(0.60)	0.48
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	5,204.37	5,204.37	5,204.37
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 4)	(0.09)	(0.09)	1.04
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 4)	(0.22)	(0.22)	2.17

Notes:
 1 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved subsequently by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 27, 2022.
 2 The above is an extract of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (BSE) and the Company.
 3 The Company is eligible for deduction under Section 80IA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 and the concession period of the Company's project falls within the tax holiday period as defined in Section 80IA. Since deferred tax on temporary difference between Accounting Income and Taxable Income that arise during the year is reversing during such tax holiday period and hence no Deferred Tax Assets is not being created in the accounts.
 4 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at http://10.120.0.90/LucknowRaebarell/index.html
 5 This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Circular No. SEBI/HO/D/DHS/CIR/2021/000000637 dated October 5, 2021.
 6 The Company has availed relaxation provided by SEBI vide its Circular No. SEBI/HO/D/DHS/CIR/2021/000000637 dated October 5, 2021 and not shown the column for the Corresponding quarter ended March 21 in the Financial Results.

For and on behalf of the Board of
 Essel Lucknow Raebarell Toll Roads Limited
 Sd/-
Pradeep Kumar
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: (09048344)

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 27.05.2022

